## **DECATUR ALUMNAE CHAPTER** DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INCORPORATED



PRESS CONTACT: Melissa Bowman

**6** 404.913.4043



communications@dstdac.org

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Immediate Release: February 20, 2024

The Decatur Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. will host a Credit Education Forum in partnership with Equifax BOLD and On the Rise Community **Development Center.** 

On the heels of Credit Education month, the Decatur Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. will host a Credit Education Forum to provide resources and methods on improving credit scores, credit building tips, how identity theft affects credit scores, along with other topics related to personal credit scores.

In partnership with the Equifax BOLD (Blacks Organizing for Leveraging Differences) and On the Rise Community Development Center (Atlanta Builds Credit) organizations, the Credit Education Forum seeks to assist those who are just beginning to build their credit to those who need to improve or consider ways to repair their credit scores.

> This FREE in-person forum will be held: Thursday, February 29, 2024 **Community Achievement Center** 4522 Flat Shoals Parkway, Decatur, GA

Visit: bit.ly/creditforum24 to secure your spot. Doors will open at 5:30 p.m. Seats for the Credit Education Forum are limited, registration is required.

As explained by the Decatur Alumnae Chapter President, Angela Sanders, "the complete wellness of families is directly linked to their financial health. This Credit Education Forum is designed to help strengthen the finances of families."

The Credit Education presentation by BOLD begins at 6:30 p.m. On the Rise will offer up to 20 personal credit coaching sessions to those who register beginning at 5:30 p.m. Credit Coaches will help registrants review (a) what has affected their credit scores; (b) ways to build, improve and raise their credit score; and (c) discuss safe credit building options.

At 5:30 p.m. registrants will be able to speak with Equifax representatives, network with session participants, enjoy refreshments, participate in raffles, and attend pre-scheduled credit coaching sessions. Everyone is asked to arrive by 6:15 p.m. for check-in and seating.

For more information, please visit dstdac.org; or contact the Decatur Alumnae Chapter President, Angela Sanders at (404) 216-7528 or president@dstdac.org.

Chartered in October 1973, the mission of the Decatur Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. is to continue to expand the Sorority's commitment of providing service to local communities, addressing national issues, and supplying assistance towards international crises. With over fifty years of service to the citizens of DeKalb County, Decatur Alumnae thrives on administering projects and programs that promote human welfare and investment in our youth. Nearly 500 Deltas call Decatur Alumnae 'home' and all dedicate themselves in support of the Chapter's commitment to service through efforts that strengthen the community and its members. Visit dstdac.org for more information.